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Alternative Flared Terminal System




PN 30006 BILL OF MATERIAL
OFFSET NOTES: o
1) POST OFFSET DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN TO THE CENTER OF THE TRAFFIC FACE OF POSTS, EXCEPT 8 PN | oY DESCRIPTION
AT POSTS #7 & #8, WHERE DIMENSION IS TO CENTER OF THE TRAFFIC FACE OF THE BLOCKOUTS. = PN 907G 7G 3 [12/6°/FLG PROTECTOR (AT POST 2, 4 & 6)
2) GUARDRAIL BETWEEN POST 1-7 IS ON A STRAIGHT LINE FLARE. S 306 | 1 [12/12'6/S SRT-1 (GUARDRAIL)
g 396 1_[12/12'6/S SRT-2 (GUARDRAIL)
FIRST LINE POST OF APPROVED g 700A | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET
31" HIGH GUARDRAIL SYSTEM PN 9960G 907G | 1 | 12/BUFFER/ROLLED (TERMINAL)
(POST #7 NOT INCLUDED WITH SRT) g 30006 | 1| 3/4 x 66" CABLE
~2
35 32406 | 2_|5/16" WASHER (AT POST 1)
ol 32456 | 2 [5/16" HEX NUT (AT POST 1)
e A\ 33006 [ 12 [5/8 WASHER
& Ly A\[33406 | 67 |5/8" HEX HGR NUT
— — % 33606 | 52 |5/8"¢ x 1 1/4" HGR SPLICE BOLT
! = 33806 | 8 [5/8"0 x 11/2" HEX HD BOLT
DEFLECTOR ANGLE (HIGH END) OF SLOT GUARD SHOULD BE TRAFFIC Q A\ 34006 | 4 [5/8%x 2" HGR POST BOLT (AT POSTS 1, 2 & 4)
POSITIONED Ir(AMEDIATEL)Y DOWNSTREAM OF SLOTS. GUARDRAuT_OPFf\gSETLSs QRE Nf‘l;: A;TACHED PN 7G ATTACHED TO POST 2, 4 & 6 = 53916 |2 [3/8% x 13/ HEX BOLT (A325) (AT STRUT)
, 3, T 39006 | 2 [1" WASHER (AT CABLE)
| 6-3" | 6-3 | 63" | 6-3" | 6-3" | 6-3" | 63" [ MEASURED AT 39106 | 2 |17 HEX NUT (AT CABLE)
i i . i i i i = | BACK OF RAIL 4211 | 2 |5/16°0 x 1 3/# HEX BOLT (AT POST 1)
| | STANDARD 31" H GUARDRAIL | SRT-31 N3sos | D PN 33606 | C | ,B| PN 33606 & PN 33406 PN 33606 & PN 33406, | 44196 | 1|5/ x 1 3/4" COUNTERSUNK HD BOLT (AT POST 6)
! |~ (SEE NOTE ABOVE AT POST #7)_L I—Ii& PN 308 1 % PN 33406 |1 i T _L
F—--—- 1 — - — - —-— AR P— T F— AR 9960G | 4 |SLOT GUARD BRACKET
I | e o Il (RN o it - o (] | o |——| Izn—o—| g 3
[ | L N far | . | ! H / ! : H ho— \I ea— |} : II e ﬁ ( 109676 | 1 [12/94.5/31.5/5 SR1—3 (GUARDRAIL)
—--—- -—--—tﬁ-—r—--—--—;\l--—— ———-- | | | | 150006 | 5| 60" SYT POST (W6 X 8.5)
o " i i i i i 33909G| 1 |CABLE ANCHOR BRACKET (AT POST 1)
i|i i|i :I: /.-I\ | I | 33875G| 1 _|ANGLE STRUT 3 x 3 x 1/4
[ \ AFTER FINAL ASSEMBLY, 34052A] 1 [CR POST 1 BOT (W6 x 15)
H ™ RECHECK CABLE TO
| | | | ! ! \\ | |,l L PN 109676 1 L PN 39G 1 1 PN 3OGJ PN 34'054(;_/ | | PN 3380G W/PN 33406 BE SURE IT IS TAUT 34053A 1 CR PQST 1 TOP (WS X 8.5)
L L i |T I I I I I I I I g:gélo[?J:?GPHN?UE(;%APN 3380G | | AND HAS NOT RELAXED. 34054G| 1 [POST SHELF ANGLE (AT POST 2)
PN 4419C & PN 3340G PN 3360G & PN 33406 ! I
! ! ! ! ! !BOLT THRU RAIL AND FLANGE / | | H H | | 6 REQD AT EACH PN 99606 | |  BOLT HEADS ON TRAFFIC SOE |
[ 1 ! ' PROTECTOR AT POST 6 11 11 11 11 I 1
I I I I I |
|_| |_| |_| L LI LI L [ A 11
I
® @ ® ® ® ©) & |
D C B : :
I
POST YIELDING HOLES I PN3900 & PN39106
AT GROUND LINE GROUND LINE PN 150006 (SYTP YIELDING POSTS) L 1 WASHER & NUT AT EACH END OF CABLE
@ TRAFFIC SIDE —_| .
\/\ PN 34053A
POSTS SHORT LEG ORIENTED OVER
®-® PN 306 T0P EDGE OF POST PLATE. N
PN3400G W/PN3340G~(2 EACH REQD)
PN4419G W/PN3340G PN 76 DO NOT ATTACH RAIL TO POST 2 PN 34053A PN 339096 ~— PN4211G W/PN3240 & PN32456
BOLT THRU RAIL AND FLANGE ~{
PROTECTOR AT POST 6 DO NOT ATTACH RAIL TO POST —— PN3400G W/PN33406 NG
_— PN34006 W/PN3340G 5 =— —/=
DO NOT ATTACH RAIL TO POST 4 E ( _— PN 9076 @’é PN 338756
PN 150006 I
/ —
PN 109676 PN 39 PN 306 \ 8
PN 76 PN 76 7§ m W
Il
PN 338756
PN 150006 — | PN 150006 — | PN 150006 — | PN 340546 L] G I
I PN3391G W/PN3340G & (2) PN3300G
» Il WASHER UNDER BOLT HEAD & NUT
. - d W & ) | ! i
A\ NN\ N XN/\\ KA 7\ 7Y NN\ - — \4’\”\4,\
L
G
= PN33916 W/PN3340G & (2) PN3300G VIEW "G-G”
= WASHER UNDER BOLT HEAD & NUT (@ POST #1)
N 4 | BT | LH [10/6/10] OFFSET POSTS #7 & #8
¥ A 3 | BT | LH |2/26/09 REVISED HARDWARE
%o _/ N 2 | S6 | LH |7/28/08 REMISED POST # LENGTH IN GROUND
PN 34052A = T EIETEE /16/08 REVISED HARDWARE QUANTITY IN BILL OF MATERIAL
n REV. | CHK'D REMARKS
— — — — OO S=T-=1
DRAWN BT
SLOTTED RAIL TERMINAL SRT-31 (31" H) D 5
ERECTION DETAILS ST T——
SECTION "D-D” SECTION "C—C” SECTION "B-B” SECTION "A—A" ENLARGED VIEW @ POST #1 (3 PANELS, CR AND SYT POSTS) W 10/30/07
@ POST #2
(@ PoST #6) (‘@ PosT #4) (@ POST 43 & 5 ) ( ) The drawings and the information shown thereon are copyrighted by Trinity ENG. FILE # S5436-01E
Highway Products (2010) and the sole property of Trinity Highway Products. A TRINITY HIGHWAY PRODUCTS; LLC. SHT.No. E1 OF 1
Neither the drawings nor such information is to be used for any purpose 2525 STEMMONS FREEWAY DRAWNG 1O, .
other than that for which it was specifically furnished from Trinity Highway ‘ ' DALLAS, TX 75207 g :
Products, LLC., nor is any reproduction authorized without written permission. SS 436 4
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SECTION A—A

Post #2

Impact Head Connection Detail

ITEM |QTY BILL OF MATERIALS ITEM NO.
A | 1 [IMPACT HEAD F3000
B | 1 | W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION, 12 Ga. | MGS—SF1303
C | 1 |FIRST POST TOP (6X6X4” Tube) TPHP1A
D | 1 |FIRST POST BOTTOM (6’ W6X15) TPHP1B
E | 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY TOP UHP2A
F | 1 | SECOND POST ASSEMBLY BOTTOM HP3B
G | 1 |BEARING PLATE E750
H | 1 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX S760
J | 1 [BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY E770

HARDWARE (ALL DIMENSIONS IN_INCHES)

a | 2 [5/16 x 1 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B5160104A
b | 4 [5/16 WASHER W0516
c | 2 [5/16 HEX NUT NO516
d | 9 [5/8 Dia. x 1 1/4 SPLICE BOLT (POST #2)| B580122
e | 1 [5/8 Dio. x 9 HEX BOLT GRD 5 B580904A
f | 3 [5/8 WASHER WO050
g | 10 [ 5/8 Dia. H.G.R NUT NO50
h 1 3/4 Dia. x 8 1/2 HEX BOLT GRD A449 B340854A
i | 1 [3/4 pia. HEX NUT NO30
k | 2 |1 ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT N100
I | 2 [1 ANCHOR CABLE WASHER W100
m | 8 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLT SB58A
n | 8 [1/2 A325 STRUCTURAL NUT NO55A
o [16]1 1/16 OD x 9/16 ID A325 STR. WASHER | WO50A

GENERAL NOTES:

1. All bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and
bearing plates shall be galvanized.

2. The lower sections of the Posts 1&2 shall not protrude
more than 4 in above the ground (measured along a 5' cord).
Site grading may be necessary to meet this requirement.

3. The lower sections of the hinged posts should not be driven
with the upper post attached. If the post is placed in a drilled
hole, the backfill material must be satisfactorily compacted to
prevent settlement.
4. When competent rock is encountered, a 12" & post hole,
20 in. deep cored into the rock surface may be used if
approved by the engineer for post 1. Granular material will be
placed in the bottom of the hole, approximately 2.5" deep to
provide drainage. The first post can be field cut to length,

placed in the hole and backfilled with suitable backfill. The soil
plate may be trimmed if required.
5. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A locking

device (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used to
prevent the cable from twisting when tightening nuts.

g, f(2

Post #1 Connection Detail
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